{12 August, 2002] RAJYA SABHA

Bunglings in hotels of ITDC

11919. SHRI MOTILAL VORA: Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Intelligence Bureau (IB) has revealed certain instances of bunglings in various hotels of ITDC on the request of his Ministry;

(b) if so, the full details of the bunglings;

(c) the officials found responsible for this; and

{d) the action Government propose to take against the culprits?

THE MINISTER OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE):
{a) No, Sir.

{b) to (d) Do not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

Valuation of fixed assets of PSUs

1920 SHRI SUNIL SHASTRI: Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to direct all Pubtic Sector Undertakings to get their yearly valuation of fixed assets done so as to help determine their values on demand; and

(b) if not, the reasons theretor?

THE MINISTER OF DISINVESTMENT (SHRI ARUN SHOURIE):
(a) No, Sir.

(b) Although such a valuation is more appropriate when the enterprise is being wound up, the valuation of the fixed assets of a PSU under disinvestment is taken up as part of the process of disinvestment.

Asset value of disinvested ITDC hotels

1921. SHRI GAYA SINGH:
SHRI J. CHITHARANJAN:

Will the Minister of DISINVESTMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the asset value of various ITDC hotels which were disinvested and sold; and
1Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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